
HT Rams (3-6) -vs- St. Thomas (Texas) (4-1)
12/10/25 at Houston, Texas (Jerabeck Activity and Athletic Center)

 
 

 
 
HT Rams 55

St. Thomas (Texas) 71

Date: 12/10/25
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Houston, Texas (Jerabeck Activity and Athletic Center)

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
HT Rams 11 17 7 20 55
St. Thomas (Texas) 20 21 17 13 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Burleson,Wilashia * 31 5-15 2-2 3-3 1-8 9 2 2 4 0 2 15
10 Stanford,Destiny * 30 5-10 1-2 3-5 0-2 2 3 1 6 0 3 14
15 Broussard,Hayley * 27 4-11 0-0 0-0 6-3 9 4 0 1 1 2 8
11 Culver,Xaria * 38 1-8 0-4 3-5 1-0 1 4 1 4 0 1 5
14 Hilliary,Jade * 18 2-7 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
23 Verrett,Haven 10 1-2 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 3 4
12 Nichols,Kaylani 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
21 Funderburke,Kinnedy 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
25 Williams,Serese 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 LeBlanc,Shyleigh 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jackson,Bria 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 5-16 12-19 14-20 34 16 5 19 2 15 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 2-11   18.18 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 5-16   31.3 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Burleson,Wilashia Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Whitfield,Macie * 22 7-12 1-1 0-0 5-6 11 1 2 1 2 1 15
10 Bowie,Amyia * 29 3-6 1-2 6-6 3-4 7 2 6 5 0 3 13
32 Morris,Jaydia * 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 4 2 0 3
21 Brazelton,Branasia * 16 0-2 0-2 2-4 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 2 2
13 Gibson,Kenna * 13 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
6 Goodman,Kameron 29 5-10 4-6 4-4 1-5 6 1 3 2 0 2 18
0 Shook,Olivia 18 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 0 6
33 Aigberadion,Nora 18 2-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 3 1 1 1 0 5
40 Aly,Yasmine 8 2-3 1-1 0-2 0-2 2 5 0 0 1 0 5
4 Barnett,Kayla 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
3 Stewart,Madison 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Jones,Laura 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-56 10-26 15-19 11-28 39 20 17 23 6 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 4-9   44.44 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 10-26   38.5 % 15-19   78.9 %



Technical Fouls: (1)
Stewart,Madison Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: HT Rams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (Texas)
FOUL  by STANFORD,DESTINY 09:33

09:33 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BOWIE,AMYIA
09:33 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by BOWIE,AMYIA

GOOD 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE 09:23 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by BURLESON,WILASHIA --

09:16 TURNOVER  by BOWIE,AMYIA
STEAL  by CULVER,XARIA 09:16
MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,MACIE
08:41 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,AMYIA
TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY 08:32

08:30 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,KENNA

MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAYDIA

07:44 MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

07:30 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAYDIA
STEAL  by HILLIARY,JADE 07:30
TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by BOWIE,AMYIA
07:15 TURNOVER  by BOWIE,AMYIA

STEAL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 07:15
MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA 07:12

07:12 BLOCK  by MORRIS,JAYDIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:58 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA 06:30 5-8 H 3

06:07 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAYDIA
STEAL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 06:07
GOOD 3PTR by STANFORD,DESTINY 05:48 8-8

05:40 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,JAYDIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

05:33 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KENNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:32 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KENNA
05:32 SUB OUT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
05:32 SUB IN by GOODMAN,KAMERON
05:32 SUB IN by JONES,LAURA

MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

05:16 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BOWIE,AMYIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA 05:04

05:04 STEAL  by BOWIE,AMYIA
04:56 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,KAMERON
TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY 04:42

04:42 STEAL  by BOWIE,AMYIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:35
SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 04:35
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE 04:35

04:35 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOWIE,AMYIA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 04:15

04:15 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SERESE --
MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE 04:15
REBOUND OFF by CULVER,XARIA --



MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERESE(in the paint) 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,AMYIA

04:15 8-17 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,KAMERON
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,MACIE

TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 04:12
04:12 FOUL  by JONES,LAURA
04:12 TURNOVER  by JONES,LAURA
04:06 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAYDIA
04:06 SUB IN by AIGBERADION,NORA
04:03 FOUL  by JONES,LAURA
04:03 SUB OUT by JONES,LAURA
04:03 SUB IN by SHOOK,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HILLIARY,JADE 04:03
SUB IN by LEBLANC,SHYLEIGH 04:03
MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,KAMERON
03:56 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,KAMERON

REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA 03:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,MACIE
02:54 8-20 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BOWIE,AMYIA

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,KAMERON
MISS 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA 02:39
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERESE --

02:27 FOUL  by WHITFIELD,MACIE
02:18 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,MACIE
02:18 SUB IN by MORRIS,JAYDIA

GOOD 3PTR by BURLESON,WILASHIA 02:00 11-20 H 9
ASSIST  by STANFORD,DESTINY --

01:35 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JAYDIA
REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,SHYLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SERESE 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,KAMERON
01:07 MISS 3PTR by SHOOK,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
FOUL  by STANFORD,DESTINY 00:49
TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY 00:49

00:27 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,KAMERON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: HT Rams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (Texas)
SUB OUT by STANFORD,DESTINY 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA 10:00

09:52 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SHOOK,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,AMYIA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRIA 09:43
09:43 STEAL  by GOODMAN,KAMERON
09:43 TURNOVER  by GOODMAN,KAMERON

STEAL  by JACKSON,BRIA 09:43
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRIA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by AIGBERADION,NORA
09:25 MISS 3PTR by BOWIE,AMYIA

REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA 09:15
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SERESE --
MISS TIPIN by WILLIAMS,SERESE(in the paint) 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by AIGBERADION,NORA
09:01 MISS 3PTR by SHOOK,OLIVIA



REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRIA --
MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint) 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAYDIA
08:20 11-26 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,KAMERON

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,JAYDIA
08:12 FOUL  by GOODMAN,KAMERON
08:12 SUB OUT by BOWIE,AMYIA
08:12 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAYDIA
08:12 SUB OUT by AIGBERADION,NORA
08:12 SUB IN by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
08:12 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,MACIE
08:12 SUB IN by ALY,YASMINE

SUB OUT by LEBLANC,SHYLEIGH 08:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERESE 08:12
SUB IN by HILLIARY,JADE 08:12
SUB IN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 08:12
GOOD LAYUP by HILLIARY,JADE(in the paint) 08:11 13-26 H 13
ASSIST  by CULVER,XARIA --

07:45 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,MACIE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:44 15-26 H 11

07:44 FOUL  by ALY,YASMINE
GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA 07:44 16-26 H 10

07:42 SUB OUT by SHOOK,OLIVIA
07:42 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,KAMERON
07:42 SUB IN by BARNETT,KAYLA
07:42 SUB IN by BOWIE,AMYIA

FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA 07:26
07:26 MISS FT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:26 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRIA(in the paint) 07:13
07:13 BLOCK  by ALY,YASMINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ALY,YASMINE
06:44 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE 06:20
REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
GOOD TIPIN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 06:08 18-27 H 9

06:08 TURNOVER  by BOWIE,AMYIA
STEAL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 06:08
GOOD LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:06 20-27 H 7

05:57 MISS LAYUP by BOWIE,AMYIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
TURNOVER  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 05:52

05:52 SUB OUT by BARNETT,KAYLA
05:52 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,MACIE
05:52 SUB OUT by ALY,YASMINE
05:52 SUB IN by JONES,LAURA
05:52 SUB IN by MORRIS,JAYDIA
05:52 SUB IN by AIGBERADION,NORA
05:52 20-28 H 8 GOOD FT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 05:52
SUB IN by VERRETT,HAVEN 05:52

05:52 MISS FT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 05:52



05:48 SUB OUT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
05:48 SUB IN by GIBSON,KENNA
05:34 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,JAYDIA

-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,AMYIA
MISS 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA 05:15
REBOUND OFF by VERRETT,HAVEN --
GOOD TIPIN by VERRETT,HAVEN(in the paint) 05:08 22-31 H 9
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:06

05:06 SUB OUT by JONES,LAURA
05:06 SUB IN by GOODMAN,KAMERON
04:48 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AIGBERADION,NORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,KENNA
04:17 FOUL  by BOWIE,AMYIA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIA 04:17
SUB OUT by VERRETT,HAVEN 04:17
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 04:17
SUB IN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 04:17
MISS FT by CULVER,XARIA 04:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CULVER,XARIA 04:17 23-33 H 10

04:01 MISS JUMPER by AIGBERADION,NORA
REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by AIGBERADION,NORA
03:44 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,MACIE
03:32 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,MACIE
03:20 MISS TIPIN by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
MISS JUMPER by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 03:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,MACIE
03:04 23-35 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WHITFIELD,MACIE

-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,AMYIA
MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint) 02:50
REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
MISS JUMPER by CULVER,XARIA(in the paint) 02:41
REBOUND OFF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
TURNOVER  by BURLESON,WILASHIA 02:34

02:34 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAYDIA
02:34 SUB IN by AIGBERADION,NORA
02:21 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,KENNA

REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
02:18 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,MACIE
02:18 SUB IN by ALY,YASMINE
02:18 FOUL  by ALY,YASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:13 25-35 H 10

02:13 SUB OUT by ALY,YASMINE
02:13 SUB IN by JONES,LAURA
02:03 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AIGBERADION,NORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBSON,KENNA
FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 01:49

01:49 25-38 H 13 GOOD FT by AIGBERADION,NORA
MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,KAMERON
01:17 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,KAMERON

-- ASSIST  by JONES,LAURA
GOOD 3PTR by BURLESON,WILASHIA 00:50 28-41 H 13

00:33 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWIE,AMYIA

00:24 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,KENNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AIGBERADION,NORA

00:21 MISS TIPIN by AIGBERADION,NORA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by BOWIE,AMYIA
00:21 TURNOVER  by BOWIE,AMYIA

STEAL  by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 00:21
TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by JONES,LAURA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: HT Rams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (Texas)
10:00 SUB OUT by GOODMAN,KAMERON
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,LAURA
10:00 SUB OUT by AIGBERADION,NORA
10:00 SUB IN by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
10:00 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,JAYDIA

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 10:00
SUB IN by STANFORD,DESTINY 10:00
FOUL  by HILLIARY,JADE 09:44

09:44 28-42 H 14 GOOD FT by GIBSON,KENNA
09:44 28-43 H 15 GOOD FT by GIBSON,KENNA

MISS 3PTR by HILLIARY,JADE 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAYDIA

FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA 09:21
09:10 28-45 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY 08:52
08:37 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAYDIA

MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

08:09 TURNOVER  by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
STEAL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 08:09
MISS LAYUP by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 07:55

07:55 BLOCK  by WHITFIELD,MACIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,AMYIA

07:45 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,MACIE
STEAL  by STANFORD,DESTINY 07:45
MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,AMYIA
FOUL  by HILLIARY,JADE 07:31
SUB OUT by CULVER,XARIA 07:31
SUB IN by JACKSON,BRIA 07:31

07:31 28-46 H 18 GOOD FT by BOWIE,AMYIA
07:31 28-47 H 19 GOOD FT by BOWIE,AMYIA
07:15 FOUL  by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

GOOD JUMPER by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint) 07:00 30-47 H 17
06:45 MISS 3PTR by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

REBOUND DEF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
06:42 SUB OUT by GIBSON,KENNA
06:42 SUB IN by BARNETT,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRIA(in the paint) 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA

06:09 MISS 3PTR by BARNETT,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
05:49 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,JAYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOWIE,AMYIA
FOUL  by JACKSON,BRIA 05:45
SUB OUT by HILLIARY,JADE 05:45
SUB OUT by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 05:45
SUB IN by CULVER,XARIA 05:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SERESE 05:45



05:45 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by BOWIE,AMYIA
05:45 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAYDIA
05:45 SUB IN by AIGBERADION,NORA
05:45 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by BOWIE,AMYIA
05:43 SUB OUT by BOWIE,AMYIA
05:43 SUB IN by GOODMAN,KAMERON

MISS JUMPER by BURLESON,WILASHIA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

05:12 MISS 3PTR by GOODMAN,KAMERON
REBOUND DEF by STANFORD,DESTINY --
GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint) 04:58 32-49 H 17

04:38 TURNOVER  by BARNETT,KAYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:38
SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRIA 04:38
SUB IN by LEBLANC,SHYLEIGH 04:38
TURNOVER  by STANFORD,DESTINY 04:29

04:29 STEAL  by GOODMAN,KAMERON
04:00 32-52 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GOODMAN,KAMERON

-- ASSIST  by AIGBERADION,NORA
03:39 FOUL  by AIGBERADION,NORA

GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA 03:39 33-52 H 19
GOOD FT by BURLESON,WILASHIA 03:39 34-52 H 18

03:17 FOUL  by AIGBERADION,NORA
03:17 TURNOVER  by AIGBERADION,NORA

MISS JUMPER by STANFORD,DESTINY 03:00
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,KAMERON

02:40 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,KAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

02:32 MISS 3PTR by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
REBOUND DEF by BURLESON,WILASHIA --
MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint) 02:23

02:23 BLOCK  by WHITFIELD,MACIE
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

02:14 MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,MACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,MACIE

02:12 SUB OUT by BARNETT,KAYLA
02:12 SUB OUT by AIGBERADION,NORA
02:12 SUB IN by SHOOK,OLIVIA
02:12 SUB IN by ALY,YASMINE
02:06 MISS LAYUP by SHOOK,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,SHYLEIGH --
01:56 SUB OUT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
01:56 SUB IN by BOWIE,AMYIA

MISS LAYUP by BURLESON,WILASHIA(in the paint) 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,KAMERON

01:24 34-55 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by ALY,YASMINE
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,MACIE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SERESE 01:02
01:02 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,MACIE
00:55 MISS LAYUP by BOWIE,AMYIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,SHYLEIGH 00:55
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SERESE 00:55
SUB IN by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 00:55
SUB IN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 00:55

00:46 34-58 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WHITFIELD,MACIE
-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,AMYIA

00:17 FOUL  by ALY,YASMINE
MISS FT by STANFORD,DESTINY 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY 00:17 35-58 H 23
FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 00:04



00:04 MISS FT by ALY,YASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:04 MISS FT by ALY,YASMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODMAN,KAMERON

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: HT Rams Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Thomas (Texas)
10:00 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,MACIE
10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,JAYDIA
09:46 TURNOVER  by BOWIE,AMYIA

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 09:26 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by BURLESON,WILASHIA --

09:11 TURNOVER  by SHOOK,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 08:56
REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --

08:55 SUB OUT by ALY,YASMINE
08:55 SUB IN by BARNETT,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by CULVER,XARIA 08:46 40-58 H 18
08:46 FOUL  by SHOOK,OLIVIA

MISS FT by CULVER,XARIA 08:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,JAYDIA

FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA 08:37
FOUL TECH by BURLESON,WILASHIA 08:37

08:37 40-59 H 19 GOOD FT by GOODMAN,KAMERON
08:37 40-60 H 20 GOOD FT by GOODMAN,KAMERON
08:37 40-61 H 21 GOOD FT by GOODMAN,KAMERON
08:37 40-62 H 22 GOOD FT by GOODMAN,KAMERON

SUB OUT by BURLESON,WILASHIA 08:37
SUB IN by VERRETT,HAVEN 08:37

08:28 40-64 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by BARNETT,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWIE,AMYIA

MISS 3PTR by STANFORD,DESTINY 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BOWIE,AMYIA

FOUL  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 07:55
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,KAYLANI 07:55
SUB IN by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY 07:55

07:47 40-67 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by SHOOK,OLIVIA
-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,KAMERON

07:25 FOUL  by SHOOK,OLIVIA
07:23 SUB OUT by BARNETT,KAYLA
07:23 SUB IN by ALY,YASMINE
07:06 FOUL  by BOWIE,AMYIA

GOOD FT by CULVER,XARIA 07:06 41-67 H 26
GOOD FT by CULVER,XARIA 07:06 42-67 H 25

07:06 SUB OUT by BOWIE,AMYIA
07:06 SUB IN by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
06:55 MISS LAYUP by ALY,YASMINE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 06:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint) 06:38
REBOUND OFF by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY --
MISS DUNK by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY(in the paint) 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
06:21 42-69 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by ALY,YASMINE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CULVER,XARIA(in the paint) 05:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ALY,YASMINE

05:36 MISS LAYUP by SHOOK,OLIVIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY 05:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:27 MISS 3PTR by SHOOK,OLIVIA



REBOUND DEF by VERRETT,HAVEN --
05:03 FOUL  by ALY,YASMINE
05:03 SUB OUT by BRAZELTON,BRANASIA
05:03 SUB IN by STEWART,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by CULVER,XARIA 04:55
04:55 BLOCK  by MORRIS,JAYDIA

REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
GOOD DUNK by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 04:38 44-69 H 25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:26 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,JAYDIA
STEAL  by VERRETT,HAVEN 04:26

04:20 FOUL  by ALY,YASMINE
04:20 SUB OUT by ALY,YASMINE
04:20 SUB IN by BARNETT,KAYLA

GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY 04:20 45-69 H 24
GOOD FT by STANFORD,DESTINY 04:20 46-69 H 23

04:09 TURNOVER  by STEWART,MADISON
STEAL  by STANFORD,DESTINY 04:09
MISS 3PTR by CULVER,XARIA 04:01
REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
GOOD TIPIN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 03:55 48-69 H 21

03:42 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,JAYDIA

03:12 MISS LAYUP by GOODMAN,KAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VERRETT,HAVEN --
GOOD JUMPER by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint) 03:01 50-69 H 19
FOUL  by STANFORD,DESTINY 02:52

02:52 SUB OUT by MORRIS,JAYDIA
02:52 SUB IN by AIGBERADION,NORA
02:48 TURNOVER  by SHOOK,OLIVIA

STEAL  by VERRETT,HAVEN 02:48
MISS LAYUP by VERRETT,HAVEN(in the paint) 02:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETT,KAYLA
02:04 TURNOVER  by STEWART,MADISON

STEAL  by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY 02:04
GOOD LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:57 52-69 H 17
ASSIST  by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY --

01:56 FOUL  by SHOOK,OLIVIA
MISS FT by STANFORD,DESTINY 01:56
REBOUND OFF by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY --
MISS TIPIN by BROUSSARD,HAYLEY(in the paint) 01:56
REBOUND OFF by VERRETT,HAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by STANFORD,DESTINY(in the paint) 01:45

01:45 BLOCK  by AIGBERADION,NORA
REBOUND OFF by VERRETT,HAVEN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:39

01:34 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:34 FOUL TECH by STEWART,MADISON

GOOD FT by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY 01:34 53-69 H 16
MISS FT by FUNDERBURKE,KINNEDY 01:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by VERRETT,HAVEN 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by BARNETT,KAYLA
01:15 53-71 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by GOODMAN,KAMERON(in the paint)
00:58 FOUL  by SHOOK,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by VERRETT,HAVEN 00:58 54-71 H 17
GOOD FT by VERRETT,HAVEN 00:58 55-71 H 16

00:47 TURNOVER  by SHOOK,OLIVIA
STEAL  by STANFORD,DESTINY 00:47

00:36 FOUL  by AIGBERADION,NORA



MISS FT by VERRETT,HAVEN 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VERRETT,HAVEN 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHOOK,OLIVIA
00:36 TURNOVER  by SHOOK,OLIVIA

STEAL  by VERRETT,HAVEN 00:36
FOUL  by CULVER,XARIA 00:28
TURNOVER  by CULVER,XARIA 00:28


